
Issue #100 ©2022 SCHMETZneedles.com All rights reserved.



2
Issue #100

What Inspires
YOU to Sew?

In this Issue:

Sewing Stars: Index
   Covers - 3-12
   Issues - 13-26
   Alphabetical - 27-35

Needle Points: SCHMETZ Color Chart
 Page 36

Cover: SITS Cover Artwork
 Paul Ragas
 
Story by: Rita Farro
 https://ritassewfun.blogspot.com/

Pictures: SCHMETZneedles.com

   
Layout/Design: Paul Ragas

There’s an App for That!

www.SCHMETZneedles.com

Above is a favorite pic of Rita and me. I love this pic because you 
can also feel and see our joy. I live in Illinois. Rita lives in Iowa. Often, 
we met at sewing shows, industry events, or somewhere midway 
between our homes to discuss SCHMETZ Inspired to SEW (SITS). 
I have quite a few pics of Rita and me, but this one captures the 
energy we often created. As quoted in SITS #83, page 2, regarding 
a reference about Singer (sewing machines) and his partner Clark:  
they despised each other, yet together changed our world. The 
same African quote applies to Rita & me. If you want to go fast, go 
alone. If you want to go far, go together. Luckily, Rita & I struck up a 
friendship that energized our sewing adventures, attracted fans, 
and hopefully provided you with a glimpse into the creative heart 
of today’s most talented sewing and quilt artists.  

This is the last issue of SITS. Time to hit the reset button. Look 
for announcements in upcoming newsletters by subscribing at 
www.SCHMETZneedles.com. It has been a pleasure for over eight 
years to provide a glimpse into my own sewing world through 
the lens of the most trusted, respected, and recognized brand 
in our home sewing industry, SCHMETZ. Thank you for being a 
SCHMETZ fan.
Sew SCHMETZ & Grabbit® Too!

Rhonda Pierce
Spokesperson, SCHMETZneedles.com
info@SCHMETZneedles.com

Can you see and feel exuberance? On a rainy fall day in 2020
at the Anderson Japanese Gardens in Rockford, IL, 

Rhonda & Rita met to discuss SITS #83. 

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its83-nov20?fr=sZTEyNDMzODk3MDQ
https://www.SCHMETZneedles.com
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its83-nov20?fr=sZTEyNDMzODk3MDQ


Issue #100

Sewing
    Star

Index
100 Issues
2014-2022

the



4
Issue #100

Inspired to SEW #1 Inspired to SEW #2 Inspired to SEW #3

2014

Inspired to SEW #4

Inspired to SEW #5 Inspired to SEW #6 Inspired to SEW #7 Inspired to SEW #8

Inspired to SEW #9 Inspired to SEW #10 Inspired to SEW #11 Inspired to SEW #12

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-1-121813f?fr=sYTVlZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-1-121813f?fr=sYTVlZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-feb2014f?fr=sNDIyNDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-feb2014f?fr=sNDIyNDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-mar2014fol?fr=sMWJmZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-mar2014fol?fr=sMWJmZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-apr2014f?fr=sZTdhNzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-apr2014f?fr=sZTdhNzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-may2014f?fr=sMzRhODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-may2014f?fr=sMzRhODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-june2014f?fr=sOWVlNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-june2014f?fr=sOWVlNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-july2014?fr=sNTgzYTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-july2014?fr=sNTgzYTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-aug2014_c923d1a8d3377a?fr=sYjk1YTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-aug2014_c923d1a8d3377a?fr=sYjk1YTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-sep2014?fr=sY2IyMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-sep2014?fr=sY2IyMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-oct2014?fr=sZjczNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-oct2014?fr=sZjczNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-nov2014?fr=sZmViNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-dec2014?fr=sMWU3NjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-nov2014?fr=sZmViNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-dec2014?fr=sMWU3NjMzODk3MDQ


Issue #100

2015

Inspired to SEW #13 Inspired to SEW #14 Inspired to SEW #15 Inspired to SEW #16

Inspired to SEW #17 Inspired to SEW #18 Inspired to SEW #19 Inspired to SEW #20

Inspired to SEW #21 Inspired to SEW #22 Inspired to SEW #23 Inspired to SEW #24

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-jan15?fr=sMGQ1NzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-jan15?fr=sMGQ1NzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-feb15?fr=sYzc2MTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-feb15?fr=sYzc2MTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-mar15?fr=sNTJmOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-mar15?fr=sNTJmOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-apr15?fr=sNzY3NDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-apr15?fr=sNzY3NDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-may15?fr=sYjE1ZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its-may15?fr=sYjE1ZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its_18-june2015?fr=sZjIxZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its_19-july2015?fr=sNmVlZTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its_20-aug2015?fr=sYTljYzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its_18-june2015?fr=sZjIxZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its_19-july2015?fr=sNmVlZTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its_20-aug2015?fr=sYTljYzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its21-sept2015?fr=sYTQ5ZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its22-oct2015?fr=sN2YwOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its23-nov2015?fr=sZWZiMTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its24-dec2015?fr=sYzU4YTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its21-sept2015?fr=sYTQ5ZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its22-oct2015?fr=sN2YwOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its23-nov2015?fr=sZWZiMTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its24-dec2015?fr=sYzU4YTMzODk3MDQ


6
Issue #100

2016

Inspired to SEW #25 Inspired to SEW #26 Inspired to SEW #27 Inspired to SEW #28

Inspired to SEW #29 Inspired to SEW #30 Inspired to SEW #31 Inspired to SEW #32

Inspired to SEW #33 Inspired to SEW #34 Inspired to SEW #35 Inspired to SEW #36

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its25-jan2016?fr=sZDcxNzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its25-jan2016?fr=sZDcxNzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its26-feb2016?fr=sMDIyNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its26-feb2016?fr=sMDIyNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its27-mar2016?fr=sMmIyNDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its27-mar2016?fr=sMmIyNDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its28-apr2016?fr=sMjc3MDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its28-apr2016?fr=sMjc3MDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its29-may2016?fr=sYjkzOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its29-may2016?fr=sYjkzOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its30-june2016?fr=sNGU5NTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its30-june2016?fr=sNGU5NTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its31-july2016?fr=sMzY5MzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its31-july2016?fr=sMzY5MzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its32-aug16?fr=sZjE3NTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its32-aug16?fr=sZjE3NTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its33-sept16?fr=sMjFiODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its33-sept16?fr=sMjFiODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its34-oct16?fr=sMmExNzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its34-oct16?fr=sMmExNzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its35-nov16?fr=sNzU2MDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its36-dec16?fr=sMTkyZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its35-nov16?fr=sNzU2MDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its36-dec16?fr=sMTkyZjMzODk3MDQ


Issue #100

2017

Inspired to SEW #37 Inspired to SEW #38 Inspired to SEW #39 Inspired to SEW #40

Inspired to SEW #41 Inspired to SEW #42 Inspired to SEW #43 Inspired to SEW #44

Inspired to SEW #45 Inspired to SEW #46 Inspired to SEW #47 Inspired to SEW #48

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its37-jan17?fr=sMTcwOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its37-jan17?fr=sMTcwOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its38-feb17?fr=sYjllNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its38-feb17?fr=sYjllNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its39-mar17?fr=sZWQ1NzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its39-mar17?fr=sZWQ1NzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its40-apr17?fr=sMTZlNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its40-apr17?fr=sMTZlNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its41-may17?fr=sM2UwNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its41-may17?fr=sM2UwNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its42-june17?fr=sMDdlNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its43-july17?fr=sM2UxNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its44-aug17?fr=sZDNiMTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its42-june17?fr=sMDdlNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its43-july17?fr=sM2UxNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its44-aug17?fr=sZDNiMTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its45-sep17?fr=sZjUzMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its46-oct17?fr=sZTcyMTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its47-nov17?fr=sY2QwNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its48-dec17?fr=sZDNmODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its45-sep17?fr=sZjUzMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its46-oct17?fr=sZTcyMTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its47-nov17?fr=sY2QwNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its48-dec17?fr=sZDNmODMzODk3MDQ


8
Issue #100

2018

Inspired to SEW #49 Inspired to SEW #50 Inspired to SEW #51 Inspired to SEW #52

Inspired to SEW #53 Inspired to SEW #54 Inspired to SEW #55 Inspired to SEW #56

Inspired to SEW #57 Inspired to SEW #58 Inspired to SEW #59 Inspired to SEW #60

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its49-jan18?fr=sNDljZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its49-jan18?fr=sNDljZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its50-feb18?fr=sNWJjMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its50-feb18?fr=sNWJjMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its51-mar18?fr=sYzg1MjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its51-mar18?fr=sYzg1MjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its52-apr18?fr=sODdkZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its52-apr18?fr=sODdkZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its53-may18?fr=sODQ1NjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its53-may18?fr=sODQ1NjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its54-jun18?fr=sZjE4MDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its54-jun18?fr=sZjE4MDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its55-jul18?fr=sNDQ0MzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its55-jul18?fr=sNDQ0MzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its56-aug18?fr=sOTE2NzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its56-aug18?fr=sOTE2NzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its57-sep18-orig?fr=sMmE0MjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its57-sep18-orig?fr=sMmE0MjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its58-oct18?fr=sNDNjMjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its58-oct18?fr=sNDNjMjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its59-nov18?fr=sY2RhNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its60-dec18-?fr=sZTNmYjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its59-nov18?fr=sY2RhNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its60-dec18-?fr=sZTNmYjMzODk3MDQ


Issue #100

2019

Inspired to SEW #61 Inspired to SEW #62 Inspired to SEW #63 Inspired to SEW #64

Inspired to SEW #65 Inspired to SEW #66 Inspired to SEW #67 Inspired to SEW #68

Inspired to SEW #69 Inspired to SEW #70 Inspired to SEW #71 Inspired to SEW #72

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its61-jan19-?fr=sZjNkZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its61-jan19-?fr=sZjNkZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its62-feb19-?fr=sMDFlMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its62-feb19-?fr=sMDFlMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its63-mar19?fr=sNTI4ZTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its63-mar19?fr=sNTI4ZTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its64-apr19hr?fr=sZTFjMTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its64-apr19hr?fr=sZTFjMTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its65-may19?fr=sNTcwZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its65-may19?fr=sNTcwZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its66-jun19?fr=sMGQzZTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its67-jul19?fr=sNTliYjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its68-aug19?fr=sMDM5ZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its66-jun19?fr=sMGQzZTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its67-jul19?fr=sNTliYjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its68-aug19?fr=sMDM5ZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its69-sept19?fr=sNzk2ZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its70-oct19?fr=sZDNkODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its71-nov19?fr=sNWNhNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its72-dec19?fr=sOGVhZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its69-sept19?fr=sNzk2ZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its70-oct19?fr=sZDNkODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its71-nov19?fr=sNWNhNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its72-dec19?fr=sOGVhZDMzODk3MDQ


10
Issue #100

2020

Inspired to SEW #73 Inspired to SEW #74 Inspired to SEW #75 Inspired to SEW #76

Inspired to SEW #77 Inspired to SEW #78 Inspired to SEW #79 Inspired to SEW #80

Inspired to SEW #81 Inspired to SEW #82 Inspired to SEW #83 Inspired to SEW #84

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its73-jan20?fr=sOTA2NDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its73-jan20?fr=sOTA2NDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its74-feb20?fr=sNGY3NTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its74-feb20?fr=sNGY3NTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its75-mar20?fr=sMTRlMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its75-mar20?fr=sMTRlMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its76-apr20-cv?fr=sMTkwNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its76-apr20-cv?fr=sMTkwNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its77-may20?fr=sYTI1ZTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its77-may20?fr=sYTI1ZTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its78-jun20?fr=sNmQ3NDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its78-jun20?fr=sNmQ3NDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its79-jul20?fr=sMjJkNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its79-jul20?fr=sMjJkNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its80-aug20?fr=sN2RmODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its80-aug20?fr=sN2RmODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its81-sep20?fr=sZjIxOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its81-sep20?fr=sZjIxOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its82-oct20?fr=sZGIxMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its82-oct20?fr=sZGIxMzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its83-nov20?fr=sZTEyNDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its84-dec20?fr=sZDJhYTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its83-nov20?fr=sZTEyNDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its84-dec20?fr=sZDJhYTMzODk3MDQ


Issue #100

2021

Inspired to SEW #85 Inspired to SEW #86 Inspired to SEW #87 Inspired to SEW #88

Inspired to SEW #89 Inspired to SEW #90 Inspired to SEW #91 Inspired to SEW #92

Inspired to SEW #93 Inspired to SEW #94 Inspired to SEW #95 Inspired to SEW #96

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its85-jan21?fr=sYWI0MTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its85-jan21?fr=sYWI0MTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its86-feb21?fr=sNzJiZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its86-feb21?fr=sNzJiZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its87-mar21?fr=sZDBlNzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its87-mar21?fr=sZDBlNzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its88-apr21?fr=sOThhNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its88-apr21?fr=sOThhNjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its89-may21?fr=sMDU1ODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its89-may21?fr=sMDU1ODMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its90-jun21?fr=sZjk2ZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its91-jul21?fr=sZGZiNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its92-aug21?fr=sNjZjOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its90-jun21?fr=sZjk2ZDMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its91-jul21?fr=sZGZiNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its92-aug21?fr=sNjZjOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its93-sep21?fr=sNDBmMjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its94-oct21?fr=sMmVkZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its95-nov21?fr=sYmNlYTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its96-dec21?fr=sZWIzMjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its93-sep21?fr=sNDBmMjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its94-oct21?fr=sMmVkZjMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its95-nov21?fr=sYmNlYTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its96-dec21?fr=sZWIzMjMzODk3MDQ


12

2022

Inspired to SEW #97 Inspired to SEW #98 Inspired to SEW #99

Issue #100

“Tha
t’s All Folks!”

A SCHMETZneedles.com
Production

What’s New?
Subscribe to the newsletter at
www.SCHMETZneedles.com

Inspired to SEW #100

https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its97-jan22?fr=sMmEyOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its97-jan22?fr=sMmEyOTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its98-mar22?fr=sMGY3MzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its98-mar22?fr=sMGY3MzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its99-apr22?fr=sODMyNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its99-apr22?fr=sODMyNTMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its75-mar20?fr=sMTRlMzMzODk3MDQ
https://schmetzneedles.com/inspired-to-sew
https://www.SCHMETZneedles.com
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its100-may22?fr=sMWY5YzMzODk3MDQ
https://issuu.com/schmetzneedles/docs/its100-may22?fr=sMWY5YzMzODk3MDQ


SITS #

1

2

3

4

5

Index by Issue
Feature/Talent

Pat Bravo
An Argentine Treasure
Swirly Girls
Making the Magic Happen

Meg McDonald
Bona Fide Fabric Junkie
Nancy Zieman
Seams Unlikely
 

Sarah Gunn
Goodbye Valentino
Pokey Bolton
Pokey’s Ponderings

Jan Potter & Bonne Swett 
Sewing Buddies

Gail Yellen
Gail Patrice Design
Lori Van Maanen
Girls in the Garden

Needle Point

SCHMTEZ Color Chart

Grabbit® myPad™ Needle 
Organizer

Grabbit® BobbinSavers®

Grabbit® Magnetic 
Pincushion

Buttonhole Cutter Set

Other

International Quilt Market, 
Schlosser Designs, Nacho 
Mama’s Quilt, Windham 
Fabrics, I’m A Swirlette, 
Susan Emory, Christine Van 
Buskirk 

Tim Gunn, Mood Fabrics, 
Sewing with Nancy, Nancy 
Zieman, Nancy’s Notions, 
Sewing & Stitchery Expo, 
Eileen Roche, Bonne Swett, 
Jan Potter, Mary Mulari, 
Laura Mendoza, Amy 
Barickman, Gail Yellen, Lisa 
Shaw, Joanne Ross, Teresa 
Coates, Lynn Browne, Frieda 
Anderson

Chihuly Garden & Glass, 
Flower of Light, Janet Fogg, 
Quilting Arts Magazine, 
Quilting Arts TV, Friends 
for Life, International Quilt 
Festival

Sewing & Stitchery Expo, 
Eye Candy, Laura Murray, 
Linda Lee, Diane Gloystein, 
Frieda Anderson, Connie 
Crawford, Suzy Seed, Mary 
Ann Clayton, Terial Arts, 
Sulky Embroidery Club, 
Fabric Confetti, Frond 
Design Studio, Wonderfil 
Thread, Vanessa Fromm, 
Riley Blake Designs

Laura Blanchard, Plum Tree 
Quilts, Sewing & Stitchery 
Expo, American Sewing 
Expo, Collage It!  Chevrons, 
Modern Quilt Show, 
International Quilt Market, 
Original Sewing & Quilt 
Expo, Library of Congress, 
Fabric Savvy
 

Website

artgalleryfabrics.com
patbravo.com
swirlygirlsdesign.com

moodfabrics.com
shopnzp.com

goodbyevalentino.com
pokeybolton.com/
adoptfriends4life.org

gailpatrice.com
girlsinthegarden.net
moodsewingnetwork.com

 

Issue #100

https://artgalleryfabrics.com/
http://patbravo.com
https://www.swirlygirlsdesign.com/
https://www.moodfabrics.com/
https://nz-productions-llc.myshopify.com/
https://goodbyevalentino.com/
https://pokeybolton.com/
https://friends4life.org/
https://www.gailpatrice.com/
http://www.girlsinthegarden.net/
https://www.moodfabrics.com/blog/


14

SITS #

6

7

Feature/Talent

Lauren Taylor
Lladybird/Quilt Alliance

Mark Lipinski
Slow Stitching Movement

Needle Point

IRIS Pins

SCHMETZ Quilting Needles

Other

Lauren Taylor, Quilters’ 
S.O.S., Go Tell It at the Quilt 
Show, The Quilt Index, Jodie 
Davis, Annette Ornelas, 
Southwind Designs, Celine 
Perkins, Perkins Dry Goods, 
Carolyn Forster, Landauer 
Publishing, Sandy Klop, 
Moda Design Studio, 
Kristine Poor, Poorhouse 
Quilt Designs, Peg Conley, 
Words & Watercolors, Janic 
Pope, Anything But Boring, 
Linda Lee, Kay England, 
Joan Ford, Hummingbird 
Highway, Melody Miller, 
Cotton+Steel, RJR Fabrics, 
Sue O’Very, Sealed with a 
Stitch, Jinny Beyer, Brenda 
Miller, Among Brenda’s 
Quilts & Bags, McKenna 
Ryan, McKenna Ryan 
Designs, Lisa Archer, Pickle 
Pie Designs, Lynn Browne, 
Coats & Clark, Susan 
Brubaker Knapp, F&W 
Media, Angela Walters, 
Art Gallery Fabrics, Mary 
Newton, Paula Reid, Amann 
Mettler USA, Sara Lawson, 
Sew Sweetness, Eleanor 
Burns, Quilt in a Day, Edyta 
Sitar, Laundry Basket Quilts, 
Kristy Wolf, Shayla Wolf, 
Sassafras Lane Designs, Joel 
Dewberry, Joel Dewberry 
Eclectic Modern, AdornIt, 
Timberland Critters

Quilter’s Home, Oprah, 
The View, Creative Mojo, 
Linda Lum-DeBono, Quilt 
Out Loud, Quilts of Valor, 
Alex Anderson, Marianne 
Fons, Eleanor Burns, QNNtv, 
Mary Eichler, Quilt Alliance, 
Shipshewana Quilt Festival

Website

lladybird.com
moodsewingnetwork.com
quiltalliance.org

slowstitching.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://lladybird.com/
https://www.moodfabrics.com/
https://quiltalliance.org/
https://slowstitching.com/


SITS #

8

9

10

11

Feature/Talent

Mary Fons
Quilty
Janet Pray
A Passion for Fashion

Rita Gramsch
CreativFestival
Feather King
Grabbit® Sewing Tools

Mary Mulari Designs

Joi Mahon
Designer Joi
EllynAnne Geisel
Tie One On Day

Needle Point

Grabbit® Magnetic Bobbin 
Holder

Grabbit® Spooler Spindles

SCHMETZ Long Arm 
Needles

Grabbit® Tool Caddy

Other

Make+Love Quilts, 
Marianne Fons, Color Me 
Quilter, Fons and Porter, 
American Sewing Expo, 
Fabric Depot, Harry and 
David, L’Opera, Sabine 
Bolzner, Pfaff on Granville, 
Cantik Batiks, Blumenthal 
Button Cupcakes, Fabricana, 
Joi Mahon

Moda Bake Shop, Jelly Rolls, 
Edyta Sitar, Laundry Basket 
Quilts, Lissa Alexander, 
Kathy Purdy, Steady 
Betty, The Old Craft Store, 
Serendipity Studio, Kay 
Whitt, Cheryl Freydberg, 
Kaari Meng, Doyle Parker

Nancy Zieman, Sewing 
with Nancy, Quilts of Valor 
Foundation, Terry Austin 

Create The Perfect Fit, Tie 
One On Day, International 
Quilt Market, Mark 
Lipinski, Nancy Mahoney, 
Bunnie Cleland, Rolando 
Bohlemann, Pam Holland, 
Kim Goldup-Graham, Paula 
Reid, Karey Bresenhan, 
Lisa Shaw, C&T Publishing, 
Fairfield Batting, Linda Lum 
DeBono, Heather Bailey, 
Ellen Mickelson, Shannon 
Fabrics, Mary Mulari, 
Aurifil, Carolyn Forster, 
Kelly Korey Nagel, Suzy 
Seed, Sulky USA, Jessica 
Van Denburgh, Sew Many 
Creations, Phillippa Naylor, 
Joleene Kooyman, Sew Red 
Glasses, Annette Ornelas, 
Southwind Designs, 
Artistically Engineered 
Designs, Batts in the Attic, 

Website

maryfons.com
americansewingexpo.com

creativfestival.ca
grabbitsewingtools.com

marymulari.com
qovf.org

dressformsdesign.com
apronmemories.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://www.maryfons.com/
https://www.facebook.com/AmericanSewingExpo/
http://www.csnf.com/
https://schmetzneedles.com/grabbit-magnetic-pincushion
https://www.marymulari.com/
https://www.qovf.org/
https://dressformsdesign.com/
https://www.apronmemories.com/


16

SITS #

11
(con’t)

12

13

14

15

16

Needle Point

Grabbit® Magnetic Needle 
Threaders

Do SCHMETZ Needles Work 
with My Machine?

SCHMETZ Machine 
Embroidery Needles

SCHMETZ Eye Comparison

SCHMETZ Quilting Needles

Other 

Where Women Create, Gerri 
Robinson, Planted Seed 
Designs, Kona Fabrics, 
Quilting-On-the-Go

Janome, In The Hoop, 
Battilizer, Trimmer by 
George, EmbroidaBlock of 
the Month, Frame of Mind, 
Flora Joy, International Quilt 
Market, International Quilt 
Festival

Indygo Junction, 
International Quilt Market, 
Mary Brooks Picken, 
Vintage Notions, The Magic 
Pattern Book, One of a Kind 
Chicago

Sewing & Stitchery Expo, 
Maria Zinno, Nancy Zieman, 
Sewing with Nancy, Designs 
in Machine Embroidery, The 
Stitching Sisters, Sue O’Very, 
Midwest Ya-Ya Sisters

Featherweight 221, April 
1930’s Featherweight 
Shoppe, Carmon and April 
Henry, Featherweight 
Maintenance Course, Nova 
Montgomery, Ruthie Henry, 
International Quilt Market

Sewing & Stitchery Expo, 
Fabric Plates, Row by Row, 
The Four Agreements, 
Sara Bloom, Vogue Fabrics, 
American Sewing Guild, 
Washington State CTA, 
Laura Mendoza, Barbara 
Bitetto, Jeri Worklan, Mark 
Lipinski, Ann Sagawa, 
Simplicity Patterns, Annette 
Allison Millard, Judy 
Johnson Castrapel 

Feature/Talent

HoopSisters
Lynda Remmers
Annie Moody

Amy Barickman

Eileen Roche
DIME

Singer Featherweight

Debra Gabel
Zebra Patterns
Row by Row 2015

Website

HoopSisters.com
sewingconcepts.com

amybarickman.com
indygojunction.com

dzgns.com

april1930s.com
singer-featherweight.com
novamontgomery.com

zebrapatterns.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://hoopsisters.com/
https://www.sewingconcepts.com/
https://amybarickman.com/
https://www.handicraft.com/
https://www.shop.dzgns.com/
https://singer-featherweight.com/
https://singer-featherweight.com/
https://www.novamontgomery.com/
https://zebrapatterns.com/
https://rowbyrowexperience.com/


SITS #

16
(con’t)

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Feature/Talent

Joan Ford
Got Scraps?

Pam Leggett
Pamela’s Patterns

Kay Whitt
Serendipity Studio

Shannon Fabrics

Angela Clayton
18 Year Old Seamstress & 
Costume Maker

Among Brenda Miller’s 
Quilts, You’ll Find Harry

Gail Yellen
Embellishment & 
Cosmetic Serger-y Master

Needle Point

How to Read the 
Needle Package

SCHMETZ Serger Needles: 
ELx705, ELx705CF and 
Elx705CF SUK

SCHMETZ Universal 
Needles

SCHMETZ Stretch Needles

SCHMETZ Topstitch Needles

SCHMETZ Jeans/Denim 
Needles

Serger Needles: ELx705, 
ELx705CF and Elx705CF SUK

Other

Schultz, Marsha  Lumsden 
McClintock, Laura Nash, 
Eileen Roche, Lisa Shaw, 
Julianne Batkin Bramson, 
Maria Zinno

Scrap Therapy, Creative Arts 
Business Summit, Cut The 
Scraps, Scraps Plus One, 
Tauton Press, When Bad 
Things Happen To Good 
Quilters, Quilt UFO’s

Sewing & Stitchery Expo, 
Threads Magazine, Real 
Figures, Pati Palmer, Melissa 
Watson, Palmer Pletsch

International Quilt Market, 
Pam Holland, Shipshewana 
Quilt Festival

Cuddle Fabric, Lux Faux Fur, 
International Quilt Market, 
Ellen Michelson, 
Mary Mulari

Janome Institute 
San Antonio TX

Creative Arts Business 
Summit, China International 
Quilt Festival, American 
Sewing Expo

American Sewing Expo, 
Original Sewing & Quilt 
Expo, Sewing & Stitchery 
Expo, American Sewing 
Guild, International Quilt 
Market, Abby Glassenberg, 
Sew Adorable, Loralie 
Harris, Jo Packham, Luke 
Haynes, Bradie & Matt 
Sparrow, Joan Hawley, 
HoopSisters, Margaret 

Website

hummingbird-highway.com

pamelaspatterns.com

sewserendipity.com/

shannonfabrics.com

angelacostumery.com/

amongbrendasquilts.com

gailpatrice.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://hummingbird-highway.com/
https://pamelaspatterns.com/
https://sewserendipity.com/
http://serendipitystudio.com 
https://www.shannonfabrics.com/
https://angelacostumery.com/
https://angelacostumery.com/
https://amongbrendasquilts.com/
https://www.gailpatrice.com/


18

SITS #

23
(con’t)

24

25

26

27

Feature/Talent

Pati Palmer
The Julia Child of the 
Sewing Industry

Cheryl Sleboda
Fascinated by the 
Intersection of Technology 
& Textiles

Joan Hawley
Bringing Out the LAZY 
in All of Us

Ebony Love
Die Cutting Fabric Authority

Needle Point

SCHMETZ Stretch & Jersey 
Needles

SCHMETZ Twin Needles

What’s YOUR Favorite 
Needle?

SCHMETZ Quilting Needles

Other 

Travis, Rose Hall, Judy 
Murrah, Tula Pink, Ebony 
Love, Bo-Nash, Mary 
Fons, Poorhouse Quilt 
Designs, Kat Tucker, Kari 
Schell, Daphne Greig, 
Paula Nadelstern, Amy 
Barickman, Betsy Blodgett, 
Ellen Michelson, Keri 
Design, Donna Babylon, 
Jane Sansom Designs, 
Lynda Remmers, Annie 
Moody, Craft Industry 
Alliance, Quilts Inc, Eazy 
Peazy, Andover Fabric, 
Lazy Girl Designs, Sparrow 
Designs, Lovebug Studios, 
Beryl Emberson-Nash, Next 
Step Quilt Designs, On Point 
Quilters, Patchworks Studio, 
Indygo Junction, Shannon 
Fabrics

Palmer Pletsch, Melissa 
Watson, McCall Pattern 
Company, Craftsy, 
American Sewing Guild, 
Sewing and Stitchery Expo, 
Marta Alto, Nancy Seifert, 
CreativeLive.com

Technique of the Week, 
Artists Trading Cards, The 
Art of Fabric Manipulation, 
American Quilter’s Society, 
Mancuso Quilt Shows, 
Quilts Inc

Sweetpea Pods, Clover 
Wonder Clips, Clover Press 
Perfect, Sew Lazy, Craftsy

Big Little Book, The Die 
Cutter’s Buying Guide, 
International Quilt Market

Website

palmer/pletsch.com

muppin.com

LazyGirlDesigns.com

lovebugstudios.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://www.palmerpletsch.com/
https://muppin.com/
https://www.lazygirldesigns.com/
https://lovebugstudios.com/


SITS #

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Feature/Talent

Pat Sloan
The Voice of Quilting

Angela Wolf
Weekday Fashion Designer, 
Weekend Salmon Angler

Nancy Mahoney
Hardest Working Woman in 
the Quilting Industry

Loralie Harris
When One Door Closes, A 
Different Door Opens

Joyce Hughes
Thread Painting with Panels

Fabric Panels
We’ve come a 
Long Way Baby

Pam Damour
The Decorating Diva

Electric Quilt Celebrates 
25 Years, 1991-2016

Laura Coia
Sew Very Easy

Sewing & Stitchery Expo, 
How It All Began…

Needle Point

SCHMETZ Microtex

SCHMETZ App

SCHMETZ Microtex

SCHMETZ Machine 
Embroidery Needle Options

SCHMETZ Topsitch Needles

SCHMETZ Metallic Needles

SCHMETZ Jeans/Denim 
Needles

SCHMETZ Chrome Debut

SCHMETZ Chrome Jean/
Denim Needles

SCHMETZ Chrome Universal 
Needles

Other 

American Patchwork 
& Quilting Radio with 
Pat Sloan, The Splendid 
Sampler, Jane Davidson

It’s Sew Easy, American 
Sewing Expo, 
PatternReview, Craftsy, 
Salmon Showdown

Martingale, Love of Quilting, 
Easy Quilts, Quiltmaker, 
Scrap Quilts

Loralie Designs

Debbie Byrne, Byrne’s 
Sewing Connection, 
Northcott Fabrics

Riley Blake Designs, Loralie 
Designs, Northcott Fabrics, 
Mary Mulari, Lilly Farro, 
Benartex, Frond Design 
Studios

EQ, Penny McMorris, Dean 
Newmann, Ebony Love, 
Donna Thomas, Nancy 
Hobin, Kerry Goulder, 
Christa Watson

YouTube, Thundermist 
Lure Company
 
Joanne Ross, Tula Pink, 
Katrina Walker, Laura 
Mendoza, Pati Palmer, 
Marta Alto, Nancy Seifer, 
Katherine Tilton, Marcy 
Tilton, Laura Nash, Sew Chic 
Patterns, Barbara Bitetto, 
Janet McLaughlin, Ann 

Website

patsloan.com

angelawolf.com
angelawolfpatterns.com
ItsSewEasytv.com
fashionsewingwithangelawolf.com

nancymahoney.com

loraliedesigns.com

joycehughesoriginals.com

benartex.com
loraliedesigns.com
marymulari.com
northcott.com
rileyblakedesigns.com

pamdamour.com

electricquilt.com

youtube.com/user/SewVeryEasy/
videos

sewexpo.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://www.patsloan.com/
https://angelawolf.com/
https://www.angelawolfpatterns.com/
http://itsseweasytv.com/
https://fashionsewingwithangelawolf.com/
https://nancymahoney.com/
https://www.loraliedesigns.com/
https://joycehughesoriginals.com/
https://benartex.com/
https://www.loraliedesigns.com/
https://www.marymulari.com/
https://northcott.com/
https://www.rileyblakedesigns.com/
https://www.pamdamour.com/
https://electricquilt.com/
https://www.youtube.com/user/SewVeryEasy/videos
https://www.youtube.com/user/SewVeryEasy/videos
https://sewexpo.com/


20

SITS #

37
(con’t)

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Feature/Talent

Melissa Watson
Fashion Pattern Designer by 
Education and Osmosis

Sewing Doll Clothes

In the Hoop 
Machine Embroidery

Terry McFeely 
Terial Magic

Weeks Ringle & Bill Kerr 
Modern Quilt Studio

Annie Unrein
What’s in Your Bag?

Rob Appell
Man Sewing

Susanne Miller Jones
Fly Me To The Moon, 
An Art Quilt Journey

Val Sjoblom
Fotos on Fabric

Needle Point

SCHMETZ Chrome Jersey 
Needles

SCHMETZ Chrome Microtex 
Needles

Machine Embroidery 
Needles

SCHMETZ Chrome Topstitch

SCHMETZ Chrome Quilting 
Needles

SCHMETZ Chrome Stretch 
Needles

SCHMETZ Chrome

SCHMETZ Chrome
Microtex Needles

SCHMETZ Chrome, 
Mini Grabbits

Other 

Sagawa, CTA Voluteers, 
Jeri Worklan, Sandy Miller, 
Louise Cutting, Mary Collen
 
Palmer Pletsch, Pati Palmer, 
McCall Pattern Company, 
Craftsy, Proper Suit

Barbie, Dolls ’n More, Anne 
van der Kley, Rosemary 
O’Koren, McCall Patterns

Reen Wilcoxson, 
Embroidery Garden, Sisters 
in Stitches, Sewing & 
Stitchery Expo, G.R.A.C.E 
written by Martha Pullen

International Quilt Festival, 
Sausalito Bag Company, 
Terial Arts, Terial Magic
 
Nancy’s Notions 
Sewing Weekend
Wisconsin Museum of 
Quilts & Fiber Arts
 
byannie Soft and Stable, 
Craftsy

Michael Miller Fabrics, 
Island Batik, Operation 
Homefront, Quilted in 
Honor, Jenny Doan, 
Missouri Star Quilt 
Company, The Shark 
Applicutter, YouTube

NASA; HERstory, A 
Celebration of Strong 
Women; Child Rescue 
Center, Sierra Leone

OnaWingQuilting, 
FotosOnFabric, 
Studio53Fabricand Gifts

Website

palmerpletsch.com
propersuit.com

embroiderygarden.com/
shop.dzgns.com/
sewexpo.com
pullenbusiness.com/

terialmagic.com

modernquiltstudio.com/

byannie.com/

mansewing.com/

susannemjones.com/

onawingquilting.com
fotosonfabric.com
studio53fabricandgifts.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://www.palmerpletsch.com/
https://hallmadden.com/
https://www.embroiderygarden.com/
https://www.shop.dzgns.com/
https://sewexpo.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
https://terialmagic.com/
https://www.modernquiltstudio.com/
https://www.byannie.com/
https://mansewing.com/
https://susannemjones.com/
http://onawingquilting.com/index.html
https://fotosonfabric.com/index.html
http://studio53fabricandgifts.com/index.html


SITS #

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Feature/Talent

Upcycle/Recycle

Kathie Stull
KS Productions Inc.

Jenny Doan
Missouri Star Quilt Co

Kenneth D. King
All Grown Up

Design Stars:  Ebony 
Love, Cheryl Sleboda, 
Frieda Anderson, Reen 
Wilcoxson, Angela Wolf

Katrina Walker

Pamper Your Creativity!

Needle Point

Mini Grabbits

What’s YOUR Favorite 
Needle?

Do SCHMETZ Needles Work 
with My Machine?

How to Read the 
Needle Package

SCHMETZ Needle Anatomy

Needle Eye Comparison

SCHMETZ Color Chart

Other

Michelle Paganini, 
Paganoonoo, Luveta 
Nickels, Junk Jeans People, 
Jean-a-ma-Jig, Big Jig, 
Mary Mulari, Sewing with 
Nancy, Gail Yellen, Serger 
Essentials, Gail Patrice

International Quilt Market, 
PBS, Art of Sewing, America 
Sews with Sue Hausmann, 
Sew Creative with Donna 
Wilder, Hands on Crafts 
for Kids, It’s Sew Easy, 
Rebecca Kemp Brent, 
Cheryl Sleboda, Julie 
Fei-Fan Balzer, Craft and 
Hobby Association, Amalia 
Foundation

Bernina, Janome, Brother, 
Baby Lock, Elna, Singer, 
Husqvarna Viking, Juki, Pfaff

Couture, Threads Magazine, 
Fortuny Duffle, Smart 
Fitting Solution

Muppin.com, Sew Much 
Cosplay, LoveBug Studios, 
Made Creative Studio, 
Embroidery Garden, 
Friestyle.com, ABO Apparel, 
Angela Wolf Pattern 
Collection Angela Wolf 
Couture

Sewing & Stitchery Expo, 
Pfaff, Threads Magazine, 
BurdaStyle Academy, 
Craftsy

Sew-clusion Retreats, 
American Sewing Guild, 
Laura Mendoza, Pierce 
County CTA, Missouri Star 
Quilt Retreat, Jenny Doan, 

Website

paganoonoo.com
junkjeanspeople.com
marymulari.com
gailpatrice.com

ksproductions.org/blog/

missouriquiltco.com/

kennethdking.com/

lovebugstudios.com/
muppin.com/
friestyle.com/
embroiderygarden.com/
angelawolf.com/

katrinawalker.com/
spoiledsheep.com/

missouriquiltco.com/
sewfullife.com/
sew-clusion.com/
needleinahaystackretreat.com/

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://paganoonoo.com/
https://junkjeanspeople.com/
https://www.marymulari.com/
https://www.gailpatrice.com/
http://www.ksproductions.org/blog/
https://www.missouriquiltco.com/
https://www.kennethdking.com/
https://lovebugstudios.com/
https://muppin.com/
https://www.friestyle.com/
https://www.embroiderygarden.com/
https://angelawolf.com/
https://www.katrinawalker.com/
https://www.spoiledsheep.com/
https://www.missouriquiltco.com/
https://sewfullife.com/
https://www.sew-clusion.com/
http://www.needleinahaystackretreat.com/


22

SITS #

53
(con’t)

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Feature/Talent

Joanne Hillestad
Fat Quarter Pop-Up

Road Trip!
Museums

Road Trip II
Regional Quilt Shows

Call for Entries
Quilting on the Next Level

Frieda Anderson
I am a Quilter

Pieced Together
A Film by Julianne Donofrio

Five Years in Review

Tracy Krauter

MJ Kinman

Needle Point

Clues to Change the Needle

Needle System 130/705 H

SCHMTEZ App

SCHMETZ Super 
NonStick Needles

SCHMETZ Super 
NonStick Needles

What’s YOUR Favorite 
Needle?

Needle Tips: Carmon Henry, 
Joi Mahon, Jan Potter, 
Kay Whitt

Tracy’s Sewing Tips: 
SCHMETZ Super 
NonStick Needles

MJ’s Gems of Wisdom:  
SCHMETZ Microtex

Other

Annette Allison Millard, 
Sewfullife, Patty Sawyer, 
Needle in a Haystack, 
Judy Fenton, Shipshewana 
Quilt n Go

Fat Quarter Gypsy, 
Poorhouse Quilt Designs

International Quilt Study 
Center & Museum, Rocky 
Mountain Quilt Museum, 
National Quilt Museum

International Quilt Festival, 
American Quilting Society, 
Sisters Outdoor Quilt 
Show, Quilt Expo, Original 
Sewing & Quilt Expo, Road 
to California, Shipshewana 
Quilt Festival

Wisconsin Quilt Expo, Quilt 
Canada, National Quilt 
Association, Klaudeen 
Hansen, Frieda Anderson,  
Original Sewing & Quilt 
Expo
 
International Quilt Festival, 
Friestyle

Award Winning 
Documentary Film, Quilt 
Trail, Barn Quilt, Donna Sue 
Groves

Grabbit BobbinSaver2

Impwear, Splash Fabric, 
Mary Mulari

International Quilt Market, 
Birthstone Series, Maker’s 
Mark Distillery

Website

seworganizeddesign.com/

internationalquiltmuseum.org/
rmqm.org/
quiltmuseum.org/

quilts.com
americanquilter.com/
soqs.org/
quiltshow.com/
sewingexpo.com/
online.roadtocalifornia.com/
shipshewanaquiltfest.com/

quiltexpo.com
canadianquilter.com/
saqa.com
northtexasquiltfestival.com
sewingexpo.com

friestyle.com
quilts.com

piecedtogetherdoc.com/

singer-featherweight.com/
dressformsdesign.com/
sewserendipity.com/

splashfabric.com/

mjkinman.com/
quilts.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://www.seworganizeddesign.com/
https://www.internationalquiltmuseum.org/
https://www.rmqm.org/
https://quiltmuseum.org/
https://www.quilts.com/
https://www.americanquilter.com/
https://www.soqs.org/
https://quiltshow.com/
https://sewingexpo.com/
https://online.roadtocalifornia.com/
https://www.shipshewanaquiltfest.com/
https://quiltshow.com/
https://canadianquilter.com/
https://www.saqa.com/
https://www.sewingexpo.com/Events/Dallas-TX/NTQF
https://sewingexpo.com/
https://www.friestyle.com/
https://www.quilts.com/
http://www.piecedtogetherdoc.com/
https://singer-featherweight.com/
https://dressformsdesign.com/
https://sewserendipity.com/
https://splashfabric.com/
https://mjkinman.com/
https://www.quilts.com/


Website

creativeartsbusinesssummit.com/
creativeartsprofessional.com/
quilts.com

gypsywoodleathers.com/
quilts.com

hellosewingworld.com/
quilts.com

fitnicesystem.com/

fronddesignstudios.com/

ritassewfun.blogspot.com/

nz-productions-llc.myshopify.com/

theamericancuckooclockcompany.
com/

robappell.com/

quiltinaday.com/

ritassewfun.blogspot.com/

mariannefons.com/

Other

International Association of 
Creative Arts Professionals, 
Creative Arts Business 
Summit

Gypsy Wood Leathers, 
International Quilt Market, 
Quilted Leather

Hello Sewing World, Row 
by Row Jr, I Made This, 
International Quilt Market

FitNice System, Design It 
Yourself, Moore’s Sewing 
Center

Frond Design Studios

 
Mary Mulari

Nancy Zieman, Deanna 
Springer, Eileen Roche, 
Sewing with Nancy, 
Wisconsin Quilt Expo, PBS

QNN.tv

Michael Miller Fabrics, 
Operation Homefront

Fons & Porter’s Love 
of Quilting, Mary Fons, 
Quilts of Valor, Iowa Quilt 
Museum, Hannah Fons, 
Rebecca Fons, The Iowa 
Theater

Needle Point

SCHMETZ Eye Comparison

Cathy’s Sewing Tip, 
SCHMETZ Leather Needles

SCHMETZ Sew Essentials

Judy’s Go To Needle:  
SCHMETZ Stretch

How to Read the 
Needle Package

Clues to Change the Needle

Does SCHMETZ Work 
with My Machine?

Jodie’s Needle Tip

SCHMETZ Quick Threading 
Needle

SCHMETZ Universal 80/12

SCHMETZ Word Search

Marianne’s SCHMETZ 
Needle Tip, Universal 80/12

Feature/Talent

Morna McEver Golletz

Cathy Wiggins

Jeannette Kitlan
Sewing Derby

Judy Kessinger

Stephanie Brandenburg

Rita Farro

NZP Productions

Jodie Davis
American Cuckoo 
Clock Company

Rob Appell
From Man Sewing to 
Making It Fun

Eleanor Burns
Quilt in A Day

Rita Farro
The Art of Homemaking

Marianne Fons
Onward!

SITS #

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Issue #100

Index by Issue

http://creativeartsbusinesssummit.com/
http://creativeartsprofessional.com/
https://www.quilts.com/
https://gypsywoodleathers.com/
https://www.quilts.com/
https://hellosewingworld.com/
https://www.quilts.com/
https://fitnicesystem.com/
https://fronddesignstudios.com/
http://ritassewfun.blogspot.com/
https://nz-productions-llc.myshopify.com/
https://www.theamericancuckooclockcompany.com/
https://www.theamericancuckooclockcompany.com/
https://robappell.com/
https://www.quiltinaday.com/
http://ritassewfun.blogspot.com/
http://www.mariannefons.com/


24

SITS #

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Feature/Talent

Heidi Proffetty

4-H

4-H Now

Carrie Roberts
Ecclesiastical Sewing

Coping with the 
Pandemic: Frieda 
Anderson, Rob Appell, 
Marianne Fons, Judy 
Kessinger, Kenneth D 
King, Mary Mulari, Pati 
Palmer, Heidi Proffetty, 
Pat Sloan, Deanna 
Springer, Annie Unrein, 
Cathy Wiggins, Angela 
Wolf, Gail Yellen

Lisa Furleigh
Quilting in the Valley

Marti Michell

What Needle Do I Use?

Needle Point

When Just Any 
Needle Won’t Do

A Salute to Medical 
Professionals

Needle Choices for 
Making Masks

Rely on SCHMETZ

Frieda Anderson:  Microtex, 
Quilting, Embroidery

Needle Eyes, Points & Tips

What’s YOUR 
Favorite Needle?

With SCHMETZ YOU Have 
Options!  Vinyl Super 
NonStick, Upholstery & 
Home Décor, Knit & Stretch, 
Fleece, Piecing & Quilting, 
Felt & Craft, 9 & 10 Needle 
Costume Packs

Other

Mosaic Quilt

Nancy Zieman, Seams 
Unlikely, Mary Mulari, 
Deanna Springer

Laura Mendoza, 4-H 
Graham Crackers, Sewing 
& Stitchery Expo, Anne 
Jahnke

Mary Mulari, Ecclesiastical 
Terms 

International Quilt Museum, 
Quilt Industry Timeline, 
FromMarti

Splash Fabric, NZ 
Productions, So Sew English 
Fabrics, Shannon Fabrics, 
Kate Colleran, Poorhouse 
Quilt Designs, The Sewing 
Project, Original Sewing & 
Quilt Expo

Website

heidiproffetty.com/

4-h.org/

4-h.org/

ecclesiasticalsewing.com/

friestyle.com
robappell.com
mariannefons.com
fitnicesystem.com
kennethdking.com
marymulari.com
palmerpletsch.com
HeidiProffetty.com
patsloan.com
nancyzieman.com/blog/stitch-
it-sisters/
byannie.com
gypsywoodleathers.com
angelawolfpatterns.com
gailpatrice.com

quiltinginthevalley.com

frommarti.com

SCHMETZneedles.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://www.heidiproffetty.com/
https://4-h.org/
https://4-h.org/
https://www.ecclesiasticalsewing.com/
https://www.friestyle.com/
https://robappell.com/
http://www.mariannefons.com/
https://fitnicesystem.com/
https://www.kennethdking.com/
https://www.marymulari.com/
https://www.palmerpletsch.com/
https://www.heidiproffetty.com/
https://www.patsloan.com/
https://nancyzieman.com/blog/stitch-it-sisters/
https://nancyzieman.com/blog/stitch-it-sisters/
https://www.byannie.com/
https://gypsywoodleathers.com/
https://www.angelawolfpatterns.com/
https://www.gailpatrice.com/
https://quiltinginthevalley.com/
https://frommarti.com/
https://schmetzneedles.com/


SITS #

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

Feature/Talent

Singer & Clark
The Unlikely Parnership

Peter Byrne

Sue O’Very-Pruitt
Sookie Sews

Rhonda Pierce

Stitches in Words

Rali Burleson

Red & White Quilts

Machine Embroidery

Needle Point

SCHMETZ Works with All 
Home Sewing Machine 
Brands Including Singer

SCHMETZ Combo Packs:  
Vinyl Super NonStick, 
Upholstery & Home Décor, 
Knit & Stretch, Fleece, 
Piecing & Quilting, Felt 
& Craft, 9 & 10 Needle 
Costume Packs

SCHMETZ Topstitch, 
Grabbit® MyPad

FBLive

Needle Points

SCHMETZ Color Chart

How to Read the 
Needle Package

Machine Embroidery 
Needles

Other

Isaac Merritt Singer,
Edward Cabot Clark

PeterB Quilts, Modern Quilt 
Guild, QuiltCon 2020

In-The-Hoop Designs, EZ 
Point & Turner, YouTube

SCHMETZ Virtual Class, 
International Quilt Festival, 
Sew More Stitches

Jennifer Chiaverini, Frances 
O’Roark Dowell, Liz Trenow, 
Carol Bodensteiner, 
Elizabeth Gilbert, Sara Tuvel 
Bernstein, Gayle Lemmon, 
Susan Meissner, Sue Monk 
Kidd, Erin McGraw, Brenda 
Janowitz, Natalie Fergie, 
Pamela Schoenewaldt, 
Jennifer Robson, Jack 
Buckman, Ann Hazelwood

USAF Retired, 
Make It With Wool

Carolyn Ducey PhD, 
International Quilt Museum, 
Linda Pumphrey, American 
Folk Art Museum, Red and 
White Quilts: Infinite Variety

Christine Spencer, Karie 
Coffey, OESD, Reen 
Wilcoxson, Embroidery 
Garden, Lisa Shaw, 
Embroidery & Vinyl 
Tradeshow, The Applique 
Getaway, Bubbles 
Menagerie

Website

peterbquilts.com

sookiesews.com/

SCHMETZneedles.com
SewMoreStitches.com

makeitwithwool.com

internationalquiltmuseum.org/

embroideryonline.com/
embroiderygarden.com
Sew-Bubbles.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://peterbquilts.com/
https://sookiesews.com/
https://schmetzneedles.com/
https://sewmorestitches.com/
https://makeitwithwool.com/
https://www.internationalquiltmuseum.org/
https://embroideryonline.com/
https://www.embroiderygarden.com/
https://sew-bubbles.com/


26

SITS #

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Feature/Talent

John Deer’s 
Embroidery Legacy

Studio Art Quilt Associates

Evolution of Sewing 

Legacy Sewing Companies

Favorite Notions

Martha Pullen

Sue Hausmann

Future of Sewing

Rita & Rhonda Reminince

SITS Index

Needle Point

Machine Embroidery 
Bundle

SCHMETZ Super 
NonStick Needles

SCHMETZ Virtual Classes

SCHMETZ Specialty Combo 
Packs: Sewing with Knits, 
Crafting, Costume, Home 
Dec, Quilting

SCHMETZ Bulk & Specialty 
Combos, Grabbit® Magnetic 
Pincushion, BobbinSaver®, 
JUMBO BobbinSaver®, 
myPad™ Needle Organizer

80/40 Rule

SCHMETZ Works with All 
Sewing Machine Brands

Grabbit® myPad™ Needle 
Organizer

How to Read Needle Pack

SCHMETZ Color Chart

Other

Sewing & Stitchery Expo, 
CaricaStitch

Kestrel Michaud, Yvonne 
Porcella, Deborah Boschert, 
Martha Sielman, Mita 
Giacomini, Genevieve 
Attinger, SAQA

Nancy Zieman, Deanna 
Springer, Byrne’s Sewing 
Connection, Debbie Byrne, 
Red Pine Quilt Shop, Joy 
Fetting, Quilting In The 
Valley, Patched Works, Julie 
Karasek, Sewing Concepts, 
Lynda Remmers

Singer Sewing Machines, 
Coats & Clark, SCHMETZ

NZProductions, Mary 
Mulari, Rita Farro, Deanna 
Springer, Amy Barickman, 
Laura Coia, Marianne Fons, 
Pat Sloan, Marti Michell, 
Sue O’Very-Pruitt, Judy 
Kessinger, Annie Unrein, 
Angela Wolf, Martha 
Campbell Pullen

G.R.A.C.E., PBS Martha’s 
Sewing Room, School of Art 
Fashion

PBS America Sews, Herb 
Hausmann, Edutainment, 
Husqvarna Viking

Website
 
digitizingmadeeasy.com

SAQA.com

byrnesewing.com/
redpinequiltshop.com/
quiltinginthevalley.com/
patchedworks.com/
sewingconcepts.com/
nancyzieman.com/blog/stitch-
it-sisters/

SCHMETZneedles.com

pullenbusiness.com

Issue #100

Index by Issue

https://www.digitizingmadeeasy.com/
https://www.saqa.com/
https://www.byrnesewing.com/
https://www.redpinequiltshop.com/
https://quiltinginthevalley.com/
https://patchedworks.com/
https://www.sewingconcepts.com/
https://nancyzieman.com/blog/stitch-it-sisters/
https://nancyzieman.com/blog/stitch-it-sisters/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/
http://www.pullenbusiness.com/


4-H 76, 77

A
ABO Apparel 51
Alexander, Lissa 9
Allison Millard, Annette 16, 53
Alto, Marta 24, 37
Amalia Foundation 48
Amann Mettler USA 6
America Sews with Sue Hausmann 48, 97
American Cuckoo Clock Company 70
American Folk Art Museum 89
American Patchwork & Quilting 28
American Quilter’s Society 25, 56
American Sewing Expo 5, 8, 22, 23, 29
American Sewing Guild 16, 23, 24, 53
Among Brenda’s Quilts & Bags 6, 22
Anderson, Alex 7
Anderson, Frieda 2, 4 , 51, 57, 58, 79
Andover Fabric 23
Angela Wolf Couture 51
Angela Wolf Patterns 29, 51
Anything But Boring 6
Appell, Rob 44, 71, 79
Applique Getaway 90
April 1930’s Featherweight Shoppe 15
Archer, Lisa 6
Art Gallery Fabrics 1, 6
Art of Fabric Manipulation 25
Art of Homemaking 73
Art of Sewing 48
Art Quilt Journey 45
Artiscally Engineered Designs 11
Artists Trading Cards 25
Attinger, Genevieve 92
Aurifil 11
Austin, Terry 10

B
Baby Lock 49
Babylon, Donna 23
Bailey, Heather 11
Barbie 39
Barickman, Amy 2, 13, 23, 95, 99
Barn Quilt 59
Batkin Bramson, Julianne 16
Battilizer 12
Batts in the Attic 11
Benartex 33
Bernina 49
Bettendorf Public Library 73
Beyer, Jinny 6
Big Jig 47
Big Little Book 27
Birthstone Series 62
Bitetto, Barbara 16, 37
Blanchard, Laura 5
Blodgett, Betsey 23
Bloom, Sara 16
Blumenthal Button Cupcakes 8
Bodensteiner, Carol 87
Bohlemann, Rolando 11
Bolton, Pokey 3
Bolzner, Sabine 8
Bona Fide Fabric Junkie 2
Bo-Nash 23
Boschert, Deborah 92
Brandenburg, Stephanie 67
Bravo, Pat 1
Bresenhan, Karey 11
Brooks Picken, Mary 13
Brother 49
Browne, Lynn 2, 6
Brubaker Knapp, Susan 6
Bubbles Menagerie 90
Buckman, Jack 87
BurdaStyle Academy 52
Burleson, Rali 88

Alphabetical Index



28

Burns, Eleanor 7, 72, 99
Buttonhole Cutter 5
ByAnnie 43
Byrne, Debbie 32, 93
Byrne, Peter 84
Byrne’s Sewing Connection 32, 93

C
C&T Publishing 11
Cabot Clark, Edward 83
Call For Entries 57
Campbell Pullen, Martha 95, 96
Cantik Batiks 8
CaricaStitch 91
Chevrons 5
Chiaverini, Jennifer 87
Chihuly Garden & Glass 3
Child Rescue Center, Sierra Leone 45
China International Quilt Festival 22
Clayton, Angela 21
Clayton, Mary Ann 4
Cleland, Bunnie 11
Clover Press Perfect 26
Clover Wonder Clips 26
Coates, Teresa 2
Coats & Clark 6, 94
Coffey, Karie 90
Coia, Laura 36, 95
Collage It! 5
Collen, Mary 37
Colleran, Kate 82
Color Me Quilter 8
Conley, Peg 6
Cotton+Steel 6
Couture 50
Craft & Hobby Association 48
Craft Industry Alliance 23
Craftsy 24, 26, 29, 38, 
  43, 52
Crawford, Connie 4

Create The Perfect Fit 11
Creative Arts Business Summit 17, 22, 63
Creative Mojo 7
CreativeLive 24
CreativFestival 9
Cuddle Fabric 20
Cut The Scraps 17
Cutting, Louise 37

D
Damour, Pam 33
Davidson, Jane 28
Davis, Jodie 6, 70
Deer, John 91, 99
Design It Yourself 66
Designs in Machine Embroidery 14, 40
Die Cutter’s Buying Guide 27
Doan, Jenny 44, 53, 98
Doll Clothes 39
Dolls ’n More 39
Donofrio, Julianne 59
Dress Your Dream Bed 73
Ducey, Carolyn Phd 89

E
Easy Quilts 30
Eazy Peazy 23
Ecclesiastical Sewing 78
Edutainment 97
Eichler, Mary 7
Electric Quilt 35
Elna 49
Emberson-Nash, Beryl 23
EmbroidaBlock of the Month 12
Embroidery & Vinyl Tradeshow 90
Embroidery Garden 40, 51, 90
Emory, Susan 1
England, Kay 6
Evolution of Sewing 93
Eye Candy 4
EZ Point & Turner 85

Alphabetical Index



F
F&W Media 6
Fabric Confetti 4
Fabric Depot 8
Fabric Panels 32, 33
Fabric Plates 16
Fabric Savvy 5
Fabricana 8
Fairfield Batting 11
Farro, Lilly 33
Farro, Rita 68, 73, 91, 95, 99
Fat Quarter Gypsy Pop-Up 54
Featherweight 221 15
Featherweight Maintenance 15
Fei-Fan Balzer, Julie 48
Fenton, Judy 53
Fergie, Natalie 87
Fetting, Joy 93
FitNice System 66
Flower of Light 3
Fly Me To The Moon 45
Fogg, Janet 3
Fons & Porter 8, 74
Fons, Hannah 74
Fons, Marianne 7, 8, 74, 79, 95
Fons, Mary 8, 23, 74
Fons, Rebecca 74
Ford, Joan 6, 17
Forster, Carolyn 6, 11
Fortuny Duffle 50
Fotos on Fabric 46
Four Agreements 16
Frame of Mind 12
Freydberg, Cheryl 9
Friends for Life 3
Friestyle 51, 58
Fromm, Vanessa 4
Frond Design Studio 4, 33, 67
Furleigh, Lisa 80
Future of Sewing 98

G
G.R.A.C.E 40
Gail Patrice Design 5, 47
Geisel, EllynAnne 11, 99
Giacomini, Mita 92
Gilbert, Elizabeth 87
Girls in the Garden 5
Glassenberg, Abby 23
Gloystein, Diane 4
Goldup-Graham, Kim 11
Goodbye Valentino 3
Goulder, Kerry 35

Grabbit® 
 BobbinSaver® 3, 95
 BobbinSaver2® 60
 Jumbo BobbinSaver® 95
 Magnetic Bobbin Holder 8
 Magnetic Needle Threaders 12
 Magnetic Pincushion 4, 95
 Mini Grabbits® 46, 47
 myPad™ Needle Organizer 2, 85, 95, 98
 Sewing Tools 9
 Spooler Spindle 9
 Tool Caddy 11

Graham Crackers 77
Gramsch, Rita 9
Greig, Daphne 23
Groves, Donna Sue 59
Gunn, Sarah 3
Gunn, Tim 2
Gypsy Wood Leathers 64

H
Hall, Rose 23
Hancock Fabrics 98
Hands on Crafts for Kids 48
Hansen, Klaudeen 57
Harris, Loralie 23, 31, 99

Alphabetical Index



30

Harry & David 8
Hausmann, Sue 48, 97
Hawley, Joan 23, 26
Haynes, Luke 23
Hazelwood, Ann 87
Hello Sewing World 65
Henry, Carmon & April 15, 60
Henry, Ruthie 15, 99
HERstory, A Celebration 
 of Strong Women 45
Hillestad, Joanne 54
Hobin, Nancy 35
Holland, Pam 11, 19
HoopSisters 12, 23
Hughes, Joyce 32
Hummingbird Highway 6
Husqvarna Viking 49, 97

I
Impwear 61
In The Hoop 12, 40, 85
Indygo Junction 13, 23
International Association 
 of Creative Arts Professionals 63
International Quilt Festival 3, 12, 41, 56, 58, 86
International Quilt Market 1, 5, 11, 12, 13, 15,  
  19, 20, 23, 27, 48, 
  62, 64
International Quilt Museum 65, 81, 89
International Quilt Study 
 Center & Museum 55
Iowa Quilt Museum 74, 99
Iowa Theater 74
IRIS Pins 6
Island Batik 44
It’s Sew Easy TV 29, 48

J
Jahnke, Anne 77
Jane Sansom Designs 23, 49

Janome Institute 21
Janowitz, Brenda 87
Jean-A-Ma-Jig 47
Jelly Rolls 9
Jenny Doan 49
Johnson Castrapel Schultz, Judy 16
Joy, Flora 12
Joyce Hughes Originals 32
Juki 49
Junk Jeans People 47

K
Karasek, Julie 93
Kemp Brent, Rebecca 48
Keri Design 23
Kerr, Bill 42
Kessinger, Judy 66, 79, 95
King, Feather 9
King, Kenneth D. 50, 79
Kinman, MJ 62
Kitlan, Jeannette 65
Klop, Sandy 6
Kona Fabrics 11
Kooyman, Joleene 11
Korey Nagel, Kelly 11
Krauter, Tracy 61
KS Productions 48

L
Landauer Publishing 6
Laundry Basket Quilts 9
Lazy Girl Designs 23, 26
Leather 64
Lee, Linda 4, 6
Leggett, Pam 18
Lemmon, Gayle 87
Library of Congress 5
Life Is Not A Dress Size 73
Lipinski, Mark 7, 11, 16, 99
Lladybird 6

Alphabetical Index



L’Opera 8
Loralie Designs 31, 33
Love Bug Studios 27
Love of Quilting 30
Love, Ebony 23, 27, 35, 51
Lovebug Studios 23, 51
Lum-DeBono, Linda 7, 11
Lumsden McClintock, Marsha 16
Lux Faux Fur 20

M
Machine Embroidery 40, 90
Magic Pattern Book 13
Mahon, Joi 8, 11, 60
Mahoney, Nancy 11, 30
Make It With Wool 88
Make+Love Quilts 8
Maker’s Mark Distillery 62
Making It Fun 71
Man Sewing 44, 71
Mancuso Quilt Shows 25
Martingale 30
McCall Pattern Company 24, 38, 39
McDonald, Meg 2
McEver Golletz, Morna 63
McFeely, Terry 41
McGraw, Erin 87
McKenna Ryan Designs 6
McLaughlin, Janet 37
McMorris, Penny 35
Meissner, Susan 87
Mendoza, Laura 2, 16, 37, 53, 77
Meng, Kaari 9
Michael Miller Fabrics 44, 71
Michaud, Kestrel 92
Michell, Marti 81, 95, 98, 99
Michelson, Ellen 11, 20, 23
Midwest Ya-Ya Sisters 14
Miller Jones, Susanne 45
Miller, Brenda 6, 22

Miller, Melody 6
Miller, Sandy 37
Missouri Star Quilt Company 44, 49, 53, 98
Moda Bake Shop 9
Moda Design Studio 6
Modern Quilt Guild 84
Modern Quilt Show 5
Modern Quilt Studio 42
Monk Kidd, Sue 87
Montgomery, Nova 15
Mood Fabrics 2, 5, 6
Moody, Annie 12, 23
Moore’s Sewing Center 66
Mosaic Quilt 75
Mulari, Mary 2, 10, 11, 20, 33, 
  47, 61, 68, 76, 78, 
  79, 95, 99
Muppin 25, 51
Murrah, Judy 23
Murray, Laura 4
Museums 55

N
Nacho Mama’s Quilt 1
Nadelstern, Paula 23
Nancy’s Notions 2, 42
NASA 45
Nash, Laura 16, 37
National Quilt Association 57
National Quilt Museum 55
Naylor, Phillippa 11
Needle in A Haystack 53
Newmann, Dean 35
Newton, Mary 6
Next Step Quilt Designs 23
Nickels, Luveta 47
Northcott Fabric 32, 33
Notions 95
NZP Productions 69, 82, 95

Alphabetical Index



32

O
OESD 90
O’Koren, Rosemary 39
Old Craft Store 9
On A Wing Quilting 46
On Point Quilters 23
One of a Kind Chicago 13
Operation Homefront 44, 71
Oprah 7
Original Sewing & Quilt Expo 5, 23, 56, 57, 82
Ornelas, Annette 6, 11
O’Roak Dowell, Frances 87
O’Very-Pruitt, Sue 6, 14 , 85, 95

P
Packham, Jo 23
Paganini, Michelle 47
Paganoonoo 47
Palmer Pletsch 18, 24, 38
Palmer, Pati 18, 24, 37, 38, 79
Pamela’s Patterns 18
Pandemic 76, 77, 79, 98
Parker, Doyle 9
Passion for Fashion 8
Patched Works 93
Patchwork Studio 23
PatternReview 29
PBS 48, 69, 76, 96
Perkins Dry Goods 6
Perkins, Celine 6
Peter B Quilts 84
Pfaff 52
Pfaff on Granville 8, 49
Pickle Pie Designs 6
Pieced Together 59, 99
Pierce County CTA 37, 53
Pierce, Rhonda 86, 91, 98
Planted Seed Designs 11
Plum Tree Quilts 5
Poor, Kristine 6

Poorhouse Quilt Designs 6, 23, 54, 82
Pope, Janice 6
Porcella, Yvonne 92
Potter, Jan 2, 4, 60
Pray, Janet 8
Proffetty, Heidi 75, 79
Proper Suit 38
Pullen, Martha 40
Pumphrey, Linda 89
Purdy, Kathy 9

Q
QNN.tv 7, 70
Quilt Alliance 6, 7
Quilt Canada 57
Quilt Expo 56
Quilt in A Day 72
Quilt Index 6
Quilt Industry Timeline 81
Quilt Out Loud 7
Quilt Trail 59
Quilt UFO’s 17
QuiltCon 84
Quilted in Honor 44
Quilter’s Home 7
Quilting Arts Magazine 3
Quilting Arts TV 3
Quilting in the Valley 80, 93, 98
Quilting-On-the-Go 11
Quiltmaker 30
Quilts Inc 23, 25
Quilts of Valor 7, 10, 74
Quilts, Red & White 89

R
Real Figures 18
Recycle 47
Red and White Quilts: Infinite Variety 89
Red Pine Quilt Shop 93

Alphabetical Index



Alphabetical Index
Reid, Paula 6, 11
Remmers, Lynda 12, 23, 93
Riley Blake Designs 4, 33
Ringle, Weeks 42
RJR Fabrics 6
Road to California 56
Road Trip 55, 56, 99
Roberts, Carrie 78
Robinson, Gerri 11
Robson, Jennifer 87
Roche, Eileen 14, 16, 69
Rocky Mountain Quilt Museum 55
Ross, Joanne 2, 37, 99
Row By Row 16
Row By Row Jr 65
Ryan, McKenna 6

S
Sagawa, Ann 16, 37
Salmon Showdown 29
Sands, Paula 73
Sausalito Bag Company 41
Sawyer, Patty 53
Schell, Kari 23

SCHMETZ 75, 79, 94
 App 29
 Bulk 95
 Change the Needle 68, 78
 Chrome 35, 44, 46
 Chrome Jean/Denim Needles 36
 Chrome Jersey Needles 38
 Chrome Microtex Needles 39 45
 Chrome Quilting Needles 42
 Chrome Stretch Needles 43
 Chrome Topstitch 41
 Chrome Universal Needles 37
 Clues to Change Needle 54
 Color Chart 1, 53, 89, 99
 Compatibility 13, 49, 69, 83, 97
 Embroidery Needles 14, 31, 40, 90, 91

SCHMETZ (con’t)

 Eye Comparison 15, 63
 Eyes, Points, Tips 80
 Favorite Needles 26, 48, 59, 81
 FBLive 86
 Jeans/Denim Needles 22, 33
 Long Arm Needles 10
 Metallic Needles 33
 Microtex 28, 30, 62
 Needle 
  Anatomy 51
  Eye Comparison 52
  Point 87
  Size 96
  System 130/705 H 55
 Needles for Mask Making 77
 Quick Threading Needle 71
 Quilt Needles 27
 Read Needle Pack 17, 50, 67
 Salute 76
 Serger Needles 18
 Specialty Combo Packs 82, 84, 94, 95
 Stretch  20, 66
  Stretch & Jersey Needles 24
 Super NonStick Needles 57, 58, 61, 92
 Topstitch Needles 21, 32, 85
 Universal Needles 19, 72, 74
 Virtual Class 86, 93
 Word Search 73

Schoenewaldt, Pamela 87
Scholosser Designs 1
Scrap Quilts 30
Scrap Therapy 17
Scraps Plus One 17
Sealed with a Stitch 6, 85
Seams Unlikely 2, 76
Seed, Suzy 4, 11
Seifert, Nancy 24, 37
Serendipity Studio 9, 19
Serger Essentials 47



34

Sew Adorable 23
Sew Chic Patterns 37
Sew Creative with Donna Wilder 48
Sew Lazy 26
Sew Many Creations 11
Sew More Stitches 86
Sew Much Cosplay 51
Sew Red Glasses 11
Sew Very Easy 63
Sew-clusion Retreats 53
Sewfullife 53
Sewing & Stitchery Expo 2, 4, 5, 14, 16, 18,  
  23, 24, 37, 40, 52, 
  77, 91, 99
Sewing Concepts 12, 93
Sewing Derby 65
Sewing History 98
Sewing Project 82
Sewing with Nancy 10, 14, 47, 69
Shannon Fabrics 11, 20, 23, 82
Shark Applicutter 44
Shaw, Lisa 2, 11, 16, 90
Shipshewana Quilt Festival 7, 19, 56
Shipshewana Quilt N Go 53
Sielman, Martha 92
Simplicity Patterns 16
Singer Featherweight 15, 49, 99
Singer Sewing Machine 83, 94, 98
Singer, Isaac Merritt 83
Sisters in Stitches, 40
Sisters Outdoor Quilt Show 56
Sitar, Edyta 9
Sjoblom, Val 46
Sleboda, Cheryl 25, 48, 51
Sloan, Pat 28, 79, 95, 99
Slow Stitching Movement 7, 99
Smart Fitting Solution 50
So Sew English Fabrics 82
Sookie Sews 85
Southwind Designs 6, 11

Sparrow Designs 23
Sparrow, Bradie & Matt 23
Spencer, Christine 90
Splash Fabric 61, 82
Splendid Sampler 28
Spoiled Sheep 52
Springer, Deanna 69, 76, 79, 93, 
  95, 99
Steady Betty 9
Stitching Sisters 14
Studio 53 Fabric and Gifts 46
Studio Art Quilt Associates 92
Stull, Kathie 48
Sulky Embroidery Club 4
Sulky USA 11
Sweetpea Pods 26
Swett, Bonne 2, 4
Swirly Girls Design 1

T
Tauton Press 17
Taylor, Lauren 6
Technique of the Week 25
Tell It At The Quilt Show 6
Terial Arts 4, 41
Thomas, Donna 35
Thread Painting 32
Threads Magazine 18, 50, 52
Thundermist Lure Company 36
Tie One On Day 11
Tilton, Katherine 37
Tilton, Marcy 37
Travis, Margaret 23
Trenow, Liz 87
Trimmer by George 12
Tucker, Kat 23
Tula Pink 23, 37
Tuvel Bernstein, Sara 87

Alphabetical Index



U
Unrein, Annie 43, 79, 95, 99
Upcycle 47
USAF 88

V
Van Buskirk, Christine 1
Van Denburgh, Jessica 11
Van Der Kley, Anne 39
Van Maanen, Lori 5
View, The 7
Vintage Notions 13
Vogue Fabrics 16

W
Walker, Katrina 37, 52
Walters, Angela 6
Washington State CTA 16
Watson, Christa 35
Watson, Melissa 18, 24, 38
When Bad Things 
 Happen To Good Quilters 17

Where Women Create 11
Whitt, Kay 9, 19, 60
Wiggins, Cathy 64, 79
Wilcoxson, Reen 40, 51, 90
Windham Fabrics 1
Wisconsin Museum of 
 Quilts & Fine Arts 42
Wisconsin Quilt Expo 57, 69
Wolf, Angela 29, 51, 79, 95
Wonderfil Thread 4
Words & Watercolors 6
Worklan, Jeri 16, 37

Y
Yellen, Gail 2, 5, 47, 79, 99
YouTube 36, 44, 85

Z
Zebra Patterns 16
Zieman, Nancy 2, 10, 14, 69, 
  76, 93, 99
Zinno, Maria 14, 16

Alphabetical Index



36

Needle
    Points     with  Rhonda

Issue #100



I

SCHMETZneedles
.com

Needles don't last forever.

Change the needle!

Stitch quality improves & 
the sewing machine performs

better with a new needle!

Issue #100



38

Compliments of
Your Local Retailer

www.SCHMETZneedles.com

Issue #100All rights reserved.  ©2022 SCHMETZneedles.com


